

11.06.2025
Court No.32
Item No.17
pk

CRR 3336 of 2024
Zulfiqar Ali Mirza
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. S. Sarkar

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Mr. Kanchan Roy

... for the State.

1. An accommodation is sought on behalf of Mr. Milan Mukherjee, learned senior advocate, who has undergone a surgery.
2. List the matter in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)