

18-09-2025
ct no. 23
Sl. 42
sp

C.R.R. 3336 of 2024

Zulfiqar Ali Mirza

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. S. Ganguly.

..for the petitioner.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Id. A.P.P.,
Ms. Kanchan Roy.

..for the State.

Mr. Soumodip Ghosh.

..for the opposite party no. 2.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, let the matter appear in the list after ensuing Puja Vacation on 28th November, 2025 under the same heading.
2. C.D. be produced on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)