

28.11.2025
Court No.23
Item No.32
pk

CRR 3336 of 2024
Zulfiqar Ali Mirza
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. S. Sarkar
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
... for the State.

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt,
Ms. Sunny Nandy,
Ms. Riya Das,
Mr. S. Ghosh
... for the opposite party no. 2

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let
this matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)