

22.12.2025
Sl. No.45
AMR
Ct.No.32

CRR 3336 of 2024

Zulfiquar Ali Mirza
vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. (via V.C.)
Mr. Dattatreya Dutta

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt
Ms. Sunny Nandy
Mr. Soumodip Ghosh

...for the O.P. No. 2

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Ld. APP
Ms. Kanchan Roy

...for the State

1. Having heard the submissions of both the sides, it reveals that one Naraji petition has been filed by the opposite party no. 2 against the alleged incomplete charge sheet filed by the Investigating Officer under Section 420 of IPC deleting Section 471 of IPC before the trial Court.
2. The opposite party no. 2 further submits that the petition is pending for disposal and to be decided whether further investigation is necessary or addition of Section 471 of IPC is required or not.
3. In view of the above facts and circumstances, list this matter in the Monthly Combined List of February, 2026.

4. Status report of the proceeding pending before the Learned Court below be filed on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)