

61
08-05-2026
(Court No.39)
BM

CRR 3336 of 2024

**ZULFIQUAR ALI MIRZA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Mr. S. Ganguly

... for the petitioner

Mr. Dipanjan Dutta
Mr. Soumodip Ghosh

... for the opposite party no.2

1. On the joint prayer of the learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter two weeks after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)